JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

May 31, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 113, 114A

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Morse
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Starr
Rep. Jenson Sen. Walker
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Deckert

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5515, Department of Higher Education — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 113A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:16 p.m.
004 Chair Galizio Opens Work Session on HB 5515, Department of Higher
Education.
007 Steve Bender, Presents DHED Budget Notes 2005-07 (Exhibit#1).
Legislative Fiscal Office
102 Sen. Walker ilI?Ze)fers to Memo on energy surcharges at universities (Exhibit
113 Sen. Devlin
118 Rep. Galizio
123 Sen. Walker
129 Chair Galizio
132 Sen. Walker
135 Sen. Devlin
137 Mr. Bender
153 Rep. Barnhart
191 Chair Galizio
197 Sen. Walker
204 Mr. Bender
230 Rep. Morgan
265 Rep. Barnhart
268 Sen. Devlin
273 Mr. Bender
276 Rep. Barnhart
280 Chair Galizio
282 Mr. Bender
291 Jay Kenton, Vice Presents memo on faculty salaries (Exhibit #3).



308
310
320
326
339
345
351
353
356
358
363
369
383
392
401
422
427
430
433
TAPE 114A
001
002
004
047
059
069
073
083
106
112
116
122
138
141
144
158
162
171
175

Chancellor for Finance
and Administration,
Oregon University
System

Chair Galizio
Mr. Kenton
Chair Galizio
Mr. Kenton
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Kenton
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Mr. Kenton
Sen. Walker
Mr. Kenton
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Kenton
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Kenton
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Barnhart

Rep. Barnhart
Chair Galizio
Mr. Kenton
Sen. Walker
Mr. Kenton
Sen. Walker
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Jenson
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Kenton
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Kenton
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Kenton
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio

Sen. Morse

Refers to Memo and study on potential investment
opportunities (Exhibit #4).



187
207
209
219
233
235
237
239
241
247
249
265
271
297
306
310

315

TAPE 113B

001
091

099
103
116
132
142

Additional Exhibits:

Mr. Kenton
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Kenton
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Kenton
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Kenton
Rep. Edwards
Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Kenton
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Sen Walker

Mr. Bender

Mr. Bender
Sen. Morse

Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Galizio

Presents memo to Sen. Walker regarding program fees
(Exhibit #5).

Presents table of Proposed Performance Measures (Exhibit
#6);

Presents supplemental impact assessment for OUS policy
packages (Exhibit #7);

Presents Package 112 (Exhibit #8).

Continues his presentation.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:30 p.m.

Gail Achterman, Memo in regard to the Institute for Natural Resources (Exhibit #9).



