JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION **EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE**

MEETING INDEX

May 31, 2007 **Hearing Room F** 3:00 p.m. **Members Present:** Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Rep. Barnhart Sen. Morse Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Starr Rep. Jenson Sen. Walker Rep. Morgan Members Excused: Sen. Deckert Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5515, Department of Higher Education – Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 113A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:16 p.m.
004	Chair Galizio	Opens Work Session on HB 5515, Department of Higher Education.
007	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents DHED Budget Notes 2005-07 (Exhibit#1).
102	Sen. Walker	Refers to Memo on energy surcharges at universities (Exhibit #2).
113	Sen. Devlin	
118	Rep. Galizio	
123	Sen. Walker	
129	Chair Galizio	
132	Sen. Walker	
135	Sen. Devlin	
137	Mr. Bender	
153	Rep. Barnhart	
191	Chair Galizio	
197	Sen. Walker	
204	Mr. Bender	
230	Rep. Morgan	
265	Rep. Barnhart	
268	Sen. Devlin	
273	Mr. Bender	
276	Rep. Barnhart	
280	Chair Galizio	
282	Mr. Bender	
291	Jay Kenton, Vice	Presents memo on faculty salaries (Exhibit #3).

Tapes: 113, 114A

	Chancellor for Finance and Administration,
	Oregon University System
308	Chair Galizio
310	Mr. Kenton
320	Chair Galizio
326	Mr. Kenton
339	Rep. Morgan
345	Mr. Kenton
351	Mr. Bender
353	Rep. Morgan
356	Chair Galizio
358	Mr. Kenton
363	Sen. Walker
369	Mr. Kenton
383	Sen. Devlin
392	Mr. Kenton
401	Rep. Barnhart
422	Mr. Kenton
427	Rep. Barnhart
430	Rep. Morgan
433	Rep. Barnhart
TAPE 114A	
001	Rep. Barnhart
002	Chair Galizio
004	Mr. Kenton
047	Sen. Walker
059	Mr. Kenton
069	Sen. Walker
073	Sen. Devlin
083	Rep. Jenson
106	Sen. Walker
112	Chair Galizio
116	Rep. Morgan
122	Mr. Kenton
138	Rep. Jenson
141	Mr. Kenton
144	Rep. Jenson
158	Mr. Kenton
162	Sen. Walker
171	Chair Galizio
175	Sen. Morse

Refers to Memo and study on potential investment opportunities (Exhibit #4).

187	Mr. Kenton	
207	Sen. Devlin	
209	Mr. Kenton	
219	Rep. Morgan	
233	Rep. Edwards	
235	Mr. Kenton	
237	Rep. Edwards	
239	Mr. Kenton	
241	Rep. Edwards	
247	Chair Galizio	
249	Sen. Devlin	
265	Mr. Kenton	
271	Rep. Barnhart	
297	Rep. Morgan	
306	Chair Galizio	
310	Sen Walker	Presents memo to Sen. Walker regarding program fees (Exhibit #5).
315	Mr. Bender	Presents table of Proposed Performance Measures (Exhibit #6);
		Presents supplemental impact assessment for OUS policy packages (Exhibit #7);
		Presents Package 112 (Exhibit #8).
TAPE 113B		
001	Mr. Bender	Continues his presentation.
091	Sen. Morse	
099	Mr. Bender	
103	Rep. Barnhart	
116	Mr. Bender	
132	Rep. Barnhart	
142	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:30 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Gail Achterman, Memo in regard to the Institute for Natural Resources (Exhibit #9).